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November 27th 2025 

To: Dixie County School District Benefit Eligible Employees   

Re:  2025 Open Enrollment 

Announcements 

1. There will not be a change in rates for all insurance except critical illness which will have 
a decrease. 

2. Plan 130/131 will have a $50.00 increase to the deductible. 
3. Open Enrollment will be November 3rd through November 30th. On-site meetings will be 

11/10/25 - Old Town Elementary     8:00 – 3:00 
11/12/25 - Dixie County Middle High School   8:00 – 3:00   
11/13/25 - Ruth Rains Upper Elementary    8:00 – 3:00 
11/14/25 – Transportation       7:30 – 11:30 
11/14/25 – Maintenance       12:30-2:00 
11/14/25 – ISB        2:00 – 3:00 
11/14/25 – Finance        2:00 – 3:00 

 

All employees will have the time to enroll during the open enrollment either by self-service, 
onsite enrollment or by scheduling a virtual appointment. You can request a virtual time by 
sending a time request to flenrollmenr@usebsg.com.  

Please review your benefits at Dixie County Schools Benefits Information – Benefits Information from 
MyBenefitsInfo 

All changes must be completed by 5:00 PM on November 30th 2025. 

All employees that want a Flexible spending account must complete the enrollment process.  

Respectfully yours, 

Brad Hoard  

mailto:flenrollmenr@usebsg.com
https://dixiecountyschools.mybenefitsinfo.com/
https://dixiecountyschools.mybenefitsinfo.com/


2025 Dixie County School Board Rate Sheet

Benefits Blue Options PPO Plan 
5180/5181 HDHP

Blue Care HMO Plan 
130/131 HDHP

Blue Care HMO Plan 
54 

Blue Care HMO Plan 
134/135 HDHP

Out of Network Benefits

OFFICE SERVICES

PCP/Specialist In-Network DED + Coinsurance DED + Coinsurance $40/$65 copay DED + Coinsurance

PCP/Specialist Out of Network DED + Coinsurance N/A N/A N/A

Preventive Care In Network DED + Coinsurance 100% covered 100% covered 100% covered

HOSPITAL SERVICES

Inpatient In-Network DED + Coinsurance DED + Coinsurance DED + Coinsurance DED + Coinsurance

Inpatient Out-of-Network DED +Coinsurance N/A N/A N/A

ER Services DED + Coinsurance DED + Coinsurance $300 copay DED + Coinsurance

OUTPATIENT SERVICES

Surgery In-Network DED + Coinsurance DED + Coinsurance DED + Coinsurance DED + Coinsurance

Surgery Out-of-Network DED + Coinsurance N/A N/A N/A

Simple Diagnostic Services In-Network DED + Coinsurance DED + Coinsurance $65 DED + Coinsurance

Simple Diagnostic Services Out-of-Network DED + Coinsurance N/A N/A N/A

Complex Diagnostic Services In-Network DED + Coinsurance DED + Coinsurance $200 DED + Coinsurance

Complex Diagnostic Services Out-of-Network DED + Coinsurance N/A N/A N/A

Urgent Care Services DED + 10% DED + Coinsurance $85 DED + Coinsurance

Rx

Rx $10/$50/$80 after Ded $10/$50/$80 After Ded $10/$50/$80 Retail Only $10/$50/$80 After Ded

CY DEDUCTIBLE (CYD)

Individual/Family In-Network $1,700 $3,400 $1,700 /  $3,400 $5,000/$10,000 $3,500 /  $7,000

Individual/Family Out-of-Network $3,400 / $6,800 N/A N/A N/A

OUT-OF-POCKET MAXIMUM

Individual/Family In-Network $3,350/ $6,600 $4,950/ $7,800 $6,350 / $12,700 $7,000 / $14,000 

Individual/Family Out-of-Network $6,600 / $13,200 N/A N/A N/A

COINSURANCE

In Network 90% / 10% 80% / 20% 70% / 30% 80% / 20%

Out-of-Network 60%/40% N/A N/A N/A

OTHER

Employee Only 18 Pay 251.35$   73.53$   92.60$   -$   
Employee & Spouse 18 Pay 1,682.03$   775.41$   795.37$    600.62$    
Employee & Children 18 Pay 1,121.35$   504.93$   520.37$    369.79$    
Family 18 Pay 1,599.37$   1,146.05$   1,172.22$   916.62$    
The above is a brief cpmparison of benefits and payroll deductions. For complete details please see the specific SPC and plan documents.







 

DIXIE COUNTY SCHOOL 
DISTRICT 

2025 Renewal Summary 

Policy 160-758583 
 
Thank you for allowing Standard Insurance Company to provide quality products to support your 
employees' insurance needs.  We are pleased to renew your policy with continued coverage and 
services. 
 
We have carefully reviewed the current composition of your organization and evaluated the experience of 
your dental and vision policy.  Based upon this review and application of rate factors appropriate for your 
industry classification, effective January 1, 2025, we are adjusting your premium rates as indicated in the 
chart below.  These rates are guaranteed until January 1, 2026. 
 
 
LOW PLAN 

Division 1/Class 1 

Dental Coverage 

Product & Services Through 12/31/2024 Effective 1/1/2025 

Employee $19.40 per member $21.24 per member 

Employee & Spouse $65.24 per member $71.44 per member 

Employee & Child(ren) $76.16 per member $83.40 per member 

Employee, Spouse and 
Children $86.08 per member $94.28 per member 

 

 
HIGH PLAN 

Division 1/Class 2 

Dental Coverage 

Product & Services Through 12/31/2024 Effective 1/1/2025 

Employee $33.32 per member $36.48 per member 

Employee & Spouse $88.92 per member $97.36 per member 

Employee & Child(ren) $103.80 per member $113.68 per member 

Employee, Spouse and 
Children $140.24 per member $153.56 per member 

 

 
 
 
 
 



VISION 

Division 2/Class 3 

Vision Coverage 

Product & Services Through 12/31/2024 Effective 1/1/2025 

Employee $6.90 per member $6.90 per member 

Employee & Spouse $13.80 per member $13.80 per member 

Employee & Child(ren) $12.90 per member $12.90 per member 

Employee, Spouse and 
Children $19.70 per member $19.70 per member 

 
 
If you have any questions about your rates or our review process our Employee Benefits Sales and 
Service office at 813-879-2900 is available to serve your needs.  We value your business and welcome 
the opportunity to provide continued assistance to you. 
 
 
Sincerely yours, 
 
 
Nathan Dunnigan 
Group Insurance Underwriter 
Employee Benefit Services 
Standard Insurance Company 































Employee Life Premiums for 18 Pay Periods per Year 

Coverage 
Amount 

Employee�s Age as of January 1 

< 30 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70+*  

$10,000 0.33 0.40 0.53 0.80 1.33 2.13 3.67 5.33 5.77 2.88  
$20,000 0.67 0.80 1.07 1.60 2.67 4.27 7.33 10.67 11.53 5.77  
$30,000 1.00 1.20 1.60 2.40 4.00 6.40 11.00 16.00 17.30 8.65  
$40,000 1.33 1.60 2.13 3.20 5.33 8.53 14.67 21.33 23.07 11.53  
$50,000 1.67 2.00 2.67 4.00 6.67 10.67 18.33 26.67 28.83 14.42  

$60,000 2.00 2.40 3.20 4.80 8.00 12.80 22.00 32.00 34.60 17.30  
$70,000 2.33 2.80 3.73 5.60 9.33 14.93 25.67 37.33 40.37 20.18  
$80,000 2.67 3.20 4.27 6.40 10.67 17.07 29.33 42.67 46.13 23.07  
$90,000 3.00 3.60 4.80 7.20 12.00 19.20 33.00 48.00 51.90 25.95  
$100,000** 3.33 4.00 5.33 8.00 13.33 21.33 36.67 53.33 57.67 28.83  

$110,000 3.67 4.40 5.87 8.80 14.67 23.47 40.33 58.67 63.43 31.72  
$120,000 4.00 4.80 6.40 9.60 16.00 25.60 44.00 64.00 69.20 34.60  
$130,000 4.33 5.20 6.93 10.40 17.33 27.73 47.67 69.33 74.97 37.48  
$140,000 4.67 5.60 7.47 11.20 18.67 29.87 51.33 74.67 80.73 40.37  
$150,000 5.00 6.00 8.00 12.00 20.00 32.00 55.00 80.00 86.50 43.25  

$160,000 5.33 6.40 8.53 12.80 21.33 34.13 58.67 85.33 92.27 46.13  
$170,000 5.67 6.80 9.07 13.60 22.67 36.27 62.33 90.67 98.03 49.02  
$180,000 6.00 7.20 9.60 14.40 24.00 38.40 66.00 96.00 103.80 51.90  
$190,000 6.33 7.60 10.13 15.20 25.33 40.53 69.67 101.33 109.57 54.78  
$200,000 6.67 8.00 10.67 16.00 26.67 42.67 73.33 106.67 115.33 57.67  

$210,000 7.00 8.40 11.20 16.80 28.00 44.80 77.00 112.00 121.10 60.55  
$220,000 7.33 8.80 11.73 17.60 29.33 46.93 80.67 117.33 126.87 63.43  
$230,000 7.67 9.20 12.27 18.40 30.67 49.07 84.33 122.67 132.63 66.32  
$240,000 8.00 9.60 12.80 19.20 32.00 51.20 88.00 128.00 138.40 69.20  
$250,000 8.33 10.00 13.33 20.00 33.33 53.33 91.67 133.33 144.17 72.08  

$260,000 8.67 10.40 13.87 20.80 34.67 55.47 95.33 138.67 149.93 74.97  
$270,000 9.00 10.80 14.40 21.60 36.00 57.60 99.00 144.00 155.70 77.85  
$280,000 9.33 11.20 14.93 22.40 37.33 59.73 102.67 149.33 161.47 80.73  
$290,000 9.67 11.60 15.47 23.20 38.67 61.87 106.33 154.67 167.23 83.62  
$300,000 10.00 12.00 16.00 24.00 40.00 64.00 110.00 160.00 173.00 86.50  
  
 Coverage amounts for ages 70 and over reduce due to age reduction (see Life Insurance Age Reductions section). 
 Elected amounts over the Guarantee Issue amount of $100,000 are subject to Evidence of Insurability. 

  



Spouse Life Premiums for 18 Pay Periods per Year 

Coverage 
Amount

Employee�s Age as of January 1 

< 30 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70+*  

$5,000 0.17 0.20 0.27 0.40 0.67 1.07 1.83 2.67 2.88 1.44  
$10,000 0.33 0.40 0.53 0.80 1.33 2.13 3.67 5.33 5.77 2.88  
$15,000 0.50 0.60 0.80 1.20 2.00 3.20 5.50 8.00 8.65 4.33  
$20,000 0.67 0.80 1.07 1.60 2.67 4.27 7.33 10.67 11.53 5.77  
$25,000** 0.83 1.00 1.33 2.00 3.33 5.33 9.17 13.33 14.42 7.21  

$30,000 1.00 1.20 1.60 2.40 4.00 6.40 11.00 16.00 17.30 8.65  
$35,000 1.17 1.40 1.87 2.80 4.67 7.47 12.83 18.67 20.18 10.09  
$40,000 1.33 1.60 2.13 3.20 5.33 8.53 14.67 21.33 23.07 11.53  
$45,000 1.50 1.80 2.40 3.60 6.00 9.60 16.50 24.00 25.95 12.98  
$50,000 1.67 2.00 2.67 4.00 6.67 10.67 18.33 26.67 28.83 14.42  

$55,000 1.83 2.20 2.93 4.40 7.33 11.73 20.17 29.33 31.72 15.86  
$60,000 2.00 2.40 3.20 4.80 8.00 12.80 22.00 32.00 34.60 17.30  
$65,000 2.17 2.60 3.47 5.20 8.67 13.87 23.83 34.67 37.48 18.74  
$70,000 2.33 2.80 3.73 5.60 9.33 14.93 25.67 37.33 40.37 20.18  
$75,000 2.50 3.00 4.00 6.00 10.00 16.00 27.50 40.00 43.25 21.63  

$80,000 2.67 3.20 4.27 6.40 10.67 17.07 29.33 42.67 46.13 23.07  
$85,000 2.83 3.40 4.53 6.80 11.33 18.13 31.17 45.33 49.02 24.51  
$90,000 3.00 3.60 4.80 7.20 12.00 19.20 33.00 48.00 51.90 25.95  
$95,000 3.17 3.80 5.07 7.60 12.67 20.27 34.83 50.67 54.78 27.39  
$100,000 3.33 4.00 5.33 8.00 13.33 21.33 36.67 53.33 57.67 28.83  

$105,000 3.50 4.20 5.60 8.40 14.00 22.40 38.50 56.00 60.55 30.28  
$110,000 3.67 4.40 5.87 8.80 14.67 23.47 40.33 58.67 63.43 31.72  
$115,000 3.83 4.60 6.13 9.20 15.33 24.53 42.17 61.33 66.32 33.16  
$120,000 4.00 4.80 6.40 9.60 16.00 25.60 44.00 64.00 69.20 34.60  
$125,000 4.17 5.00 6.67 10.00 16.67 26.67 45.83 66.67 72.08 36.04  

$130,000 4.33 5.20 6.93 10.40 17.33 27.73 47.67 69.33 74.97 37.48  
$135,000 4.50 5.40 7.20 10.80 18.00 28.80 49.50 72.00 77.85 38.93  
$140,000 4.67 5.60 7.47 11.20 18.67 29.87 51.33 74.67 80.73 40.37  
$145,000 4.83 5.80 7.73 11.60 19.33 30.93 53.17 77.33 83.62 41.81  
$150,000 5.00 6.00 8.00 12.00 20.00 32.00 55.00 80.00 86.50 43.25  
  
 Coverage amounts for ages 70 and over reduce due to age reduction (see Life Insurance Age Reductions section). 
 Elected amounts over the Guarantee Issue amount of $25,000 are subject to Evidence of Insurability. 

 
 
Child Life Premiums for 18 Pay Periods per Year 

Coverage 
Amount 

 

Premium           

$5,000 0.33           
$10,000 0.67           



























































Proposed Effective Date
January 1, 2025

Prepared for:
Dixie District Schools

Plan 1- 4107128; 1

Accidental Death and Dismemberment Insurance

Support after an accidental death or severe injury can provide much-needed financial assistance through a difficult time. Our AD&D
insurance includes a Family Benefits Package designed to help surviving family members maintain their standard of living and pursue
their dreams.

Covered Members

An active employee of the Employer working 30 or more hours per week.

Voluntary AD&D Insurance Employee+Family

Employee Family

Benefit Schedule Increments of $10,000

Spouse Only: 50% of employee's amount

Child Only: 15% of employee's amount

Spouse with Dependent children: 40% of employee’s amount
for spouse and 10% of employee’s amount for each child

Maximum Benefit $250,000
Spouse: Based on benefit schedule

Child: $50,000

Minimum Benefit $10,000 n/a

Age Reduction Schedule

To 65% at age 70
To 45% at age 75
To 30% at age 80
To 15% at age 85

n/a

Employer Contribution 0% 0%

Loss of life (including
disappearance and exposure)

100% 100%

Loss of both hands, or both
feet, or sight of both eyes

100% 100%

Loss of one hand and one foot 100% 100%

Loss of sight of one eye and
either one hand or one foot

100% 100%

Loss of sight of one eye and
loss of speech

100% 100%

Loss of sight of one eye and
loss of hearing in both ears

100% 100%

Loss of either one hand or one
foot and loss of speech

100% 100%

Loss of either one hand or one
foot and hearing in both ears

100% 100%

Loss of speech and hearing in
both ears

100% 100%



Proposed Effective Date
January 1, 2025

Prepared for:
Dixie District Schools

Plan 1- 4107128; 2

Voluntary AD&D Insurance Employee+Family

Employee Family

Loss of one hand or one foot,
even if surgically reattached

50% 50%

Loss of sight of one eye 50% 50%

Loss of speech 50% 50%

Loss of hearing in both ears 50% 50%

Loss of thumb and index
finger of same hand

25% 25%

Seat Belt Benefit AD&D benefit payable up to $10,000 AD&D benefit payable up to $10,000

Air Bag Benefit AD&D benefit payable up to $5,000 AD&D benefit payable up to $5,000

Family Benefits Package Included n/a

Repatriation Benefit Included n/a

Additional Plan Design Details

• This plan provides 24-hour coverage for accidents and dismemberments occurring on or off the job.

• Commissions are not included in a member's annual earnings.

• The Family Benefits Package includes:

– The Higher Education Benefit reimburses tuition expenses up to $5,000 per child per year towards a 4-year college education for
the deceased's children - not to exceed a cumulative total of $20,000 or 25% of the AD&D benefit per child, whichever is less.

– Career Adjustment Benefit reimburses tuition expenses up to $5,000 per year to help a spouse to return to the workforce after the
death of their spouse - not to exceed the cumulative total or $10,000 or 25% of the AD&D benefit, whichever is less.

– Child Care Benefit reimburses a family's child care expenses up to $5,000 per year - not to exceed $10,000 or 25% of the AD&D
benefit, whichever is less.

• AD&D insurance for dependents continues automatically, without premium payment, for five months after the death of the insured
member.

• Dependents coverage includes child(ren) from live birth through age 25.

• The AD&D Occupational Assistance service is included and provides access to a Workplace Possibilities (SM) Consultant who helps
those with a specified accidental dismemberment return to productive work and life.
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